Office of the City Commission

Proclamation

WHEREAS, Jeff Green was born in Dania Beach, Florida, and has been a distinguished member of the community, committed to service and leadership; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Green joined the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) in 1988 and has since dedicated 36 years of service, serving as the Communication Relations Coordinator for the Miami Division of the FBI; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Green has tirelessly worked to expand the FBI's presence in local communities by promoting civic and community engagement, helping to foster trust and cooperation between law enforcement and the public; and

WHEREAS, through his innovative and dedicated efforts, Jeff Green has implemented numerous community-based incentives, enhancing the safety and well-being of the community and creating lasting positive impacts; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of his outstanding contributions, Jeff Green was awarded the FBI Equal Employment Opportunity Award for his leadership in promoting diversity, inclusion, and fairness within the FBI; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Green furthered his commitment to public service when he was elected to the Cooper City Commission, District 3, in 2010, faithfully serving the residents of Cooper City for 14 years as an elected official; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Green's dedication to his family is equally notable, as he and his wife, Ruthy, celebrated 30 years of marriage, raising two children, Jazmin "Green" Scarborough, Esq., and Joseph Green, both of whom reflect the values of hard work and community service instilled by their parents.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Greg Ross, Mayor of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission do hereby recognize and celebrate Jeff Green's extraordinary service and dedication, commending his 14 years of elected leadership in Cooper City, his 36 years of service with the FBI, and his ongoing contributions to civic and community engagement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 22nd day of October 2024.

GREG ROSS

Mayor, City of Cooper City